The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of profit or loss have not been prepared in accordance with the
requirements of Article 11 of Regulation S-X under the U.S. Exchange Act.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that MBM believes are reasonable
under the circumstances. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not purport to represent what
the results of operations and financial position of the Relevant Entities would actually have been had the Significant Acquisitions,
in fact occurred as of January 1, 2021, and they do not purport to project the results of operations of the Relevant Entities for any
future period or date.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Profit or Loss

For the year ended December 31, 2021

(Expressed in US Dollars, unless otherwise stated)

Historical
Pro forma
combined – Historical

Other pro
forma

adjustments
of MIN, BSI

and CSI
acquisitions
(Notes 5b, 5c

and 5d)

Pro forma
combined –
Issuer, MIN,
BSI and CSI Historical

Pro forma
combined –
Issuer, MIN,

BSI, CSI,
and ZHN

Issuer MIN
Issuer and

MIN BSI CSI ZHN
Revenue .....  - - - 308,905,267 318,804,010 - 627,709,277 - 627,709,277
Cost of revenue .....  - - - (215,748,856) (218,622,952) - (434,371,808) - (434,371,808)
Gross profit .....  - - - 93,156,411 100,181,058 - 193,337,469 - 193,337,469
Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing expenses .....  - - - (108,950) (105,791) - (214,741) - (214,741)
General and administrative expenses .  (5,383) (1,679,946) (1,685,329) (1,008,503) (1,049,793) - (3,743,625_ (30,968) (3,774,593)
Operating profit/(loss)  .....  (5,383) (1,679,946) (1,685,329) 92,038,958 99,025,474 - 189,379,103 (30,968) 189,348,135
Finance income .....  149 4,691 4,840 27,767 46,204 - 78,811 1,005 79,816
Finance costs .....  - (1,092,692) (1,092,692) (185) (139) - (1,093,016) - (1,093,016)
Share in net profit of associates .....  - 73,864,309 73,864,309 - - (73,864,309) - - -
Other income/(expenses) - net .....  21,308 (58,195) (36,887) (1,740,862) (678,976) 19,328,989 16,872,264 74,377 16,946,641
Profit before income tax .....  16,074 71,038,167 71,054,241 90,325,678 98,392,563 (54,535,320) 205,237,162 44,414 205,281,576
Income tax (expense)/benefit.....  - - - (5,402) 2,030 - (3,372) (9,571) (12,943)
Profit for the period/year .....  16,074 205,268,633

Profit for the period/year
attributable to:

Owners of the parent entity .....  16,074 111,532,874
Non-controlling interests .....  - 93,735,759
Total .....  16,074 205,268,633

Earnings per share attributable to
owners of the parent entity:
(Note 6)

- Basic/Diluted .....  0.0006 0.0022

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Profit or Loss

For the eleven-month period ended November 30, 2022

(Expressed in US Dollars, unless otherwise stated)

Historical Issuer

Profit or loss of
MIN from

January 1, 2022
to acquisition

date
(Note 5.a.1)

Pro forma
combined -

Issuer and MIN

Profit or loss of
BSI and CSI

from
January 1, 2022

to acquisition
date

(Note 5.a.2 and
5.a.3)

Other pro forma
adjustments of
MIN, BSI and

CSI acquisitions
(Notes 5.b, 5.c

and 5.d)

Pro forma
combined –

Issuer, MIN, BSI
and CSI

Profit or loss of
ZHN from

January 1, 2022
to acquisition

date
(Note 5.a.4)

Pro forma
combined –
Issuer, MIN,
BSI, CSI and

ZHN
Revenue .....  394,132,171 - 394,132,171 198,277,615 - 592,409,786 - 592,409,786
Cost of revenue .....  (352,031,584) - (352,031,584) (143,787,450) - (495,819,034) - (495,819,034)
Gross profit .....  42,100,587 - 42,100,587 54,490,165 - 96,590,752 - 96,590,752
Operating expenses:
Selling and marketing expenses .....  (114,153) - (114,153) (38,294) - (152,447) - (152,447)
General and administrative expenses .....  (12,992,752) (931,959) (13,924,711) (177,652) - (14,102,363) (24,952) (14,127,315)
Operating profit/(loss) .....  28,993,682 (931,959) 28,061,723 54,274,219 - 82,335,942 (24,952) 82,310,990
Finance income .....  181,376 5,078 186,454 22,424 - 208,878 3,051 211,929
Finance costs .....  15,554,075 (244,482) (15,798,557) (6,907,204) - (22,705,761) - (22,705,761)
Share in net profit/(loss) of associates .....  853,698 15,908,815 16,762,513 - (16,766,191) (3,678) - (3,678)
Other income/(expenses) - net .....  22,192,777 (130,706) 22,062,071 (3,552,491) (19,328,989) (819,409) 42,428 (776,981)
Profit/(loss) before income tax .....  36,667,458 14,606,746 51,274,204 43,836,948 (36,095,180) 59,015,972 20,527 59,036,499
Income tax expense .....  105,285 - 105,285 - - 105,285 - 105,285

Profit/(loss) for the period .....  36,772,743 14,606,746 51,379,489 43,836,948 (36,095,180) 59,121,257 20,527 59,141,784

Profit for the period/year attributable
to:

Owners of the parent entity .....  22,967,153 23,869,395
Non-controlling interests .....  13,805,590 35,272,389

Total .....  36,772,743 59,141,784

Earnings per share attributable to
owners of the parent entity: (Note 6)

- Basic/Diluted .....  0.0005 0.0005

NOTES TO PT MERDEKA BATTERY MATERIALS UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

(Expressed in US Dollars, unless otherwise stated)